
Date : 21/05/2016                                     Title: NSW Chs 
Range: Coffs Harbour        NSW                       Class: R/F Light Hunter 
======================================================================================= 
Name                     W      A      B      C      D      E     Total      GTotal  PN 
 
Norm           Qld   50        50.2   50.4   50.3   50.3   50.2  250.14  1 
Bardell        4498 100        50.0   50.1   50.0   49.0   50.1  249. 2  3   499.16   1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve          Qld   50        50.3   50.2   50.2   49.2   50.4  249.13 11 
Blaine         4096 100        49.0   50.3   50.2   50.0   50.1  249. 6  1   498.19   2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ben            Qld   50        50.3   50.2   50.1   50.3   50.3  250.12  4 
West           4357 100        50.1   49.0   49.2   49.0   50.1  247. 4  5   497.16   3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           NSW   50        50.0   50.3   50.4   50.2   50.3  250.12  3 
Jupp           2014 100        50.0   50.2   50.1   48.0   49.0  247. 3  7   497.15   4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Neville        NSW   50        49.1   50.2   50.2   50.4   50.2  249.11 15 
Kime           2076 100        50.0   50.1   50.2   49.0   49.1  248. 4  4   497.15   5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Glenn          NSW   50        50.1   50.1   50.2   50.4   50.3  250.11  7 
Seaman         2238 100        49.1   49.0   49.0   50.1   50.2  247. 4  6   497.15   6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kerry          Qld   50        50.2   50.1   50.3   50.1   50.3  250.10 10 
Moore          4120 100        50.0   49.0   49.1   49.0   50.0  247. 1  8   497.11   7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ean            NSW   50        49.2   49.0   50.3   50.3   49.3  247.11 23 
Parsons        2186 100        50.1   49.2   50.1   50.0   50.0  249. 4  2   496.15   8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Paul           HOF   50        50.2   50.1   50.5   49.2   50.2  249.12 12 
Sullivan       16   100        48.0   50.1   49.0   50.3   49.0  246. 4  9   495.16   9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Neil           Qld   50        49.2   50.0   50.4   50.1   50.4  249.11 14 
Digweed        4497 100        50.0   48.1   49.0   49.1   49.2  245. 4 12   494.15  10 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ashley         NSW   50        50.0   50.2   50.3   50.2   50.3  250.10  9 
Elford         2230 100        49.1   49.1   48.0   50.1   48.0  244. 3 16   494.13  11 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith          NSW   50        49.1   49.2   50.0   50.0   50.3  248. 6 19 
Smith          2026 100        48.1   50.1   48.0   50.2   50.0  246. 4 10   494.10  12 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Norm           NSW   50        50.3   50.1   50.1   50.3   50.3  250.11  8 
Wheeler        2135 100        49.0   50.0   50.1   47.1   47.0  243. 2 17   493.13  13 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           Qld   50        50.1   49.0   50.2   48.0   50.4  247. 7 24 
Simmons        4335 100        49.0   49.0   50.1   50.0   48.0  246. 1 11   493. 8  14 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW   50        50.2   50.3   50.5   50.1   50.1  250.12  6 
Haberecht      2313 100        47.2   46.0   50.0   49.2   50.1  242. 5 20   492.17  15 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Andrew         Qld   50        50.1   50.4   50.2   50.1   50.4  250.12  5 
Proll          4196 100        49.1   49.1   48.0   49.2   47.0  242. 4 21   492.16  16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kim            NSW   50        50.4   50.3   49.0   50.1   47.1  246. 9 27 
Cosstick       2150 100        49.0   50.0   49.2   47.0   50.0  245. 2 13   491.11  17 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jillian        NSW   50        49.2   49.1   49.1   49.2   50.2  246. 8 28 
Felton         2253 100        48.0   49.0   50.1   49.0   49.0  245. 1 14   491. 9  18 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Joy            NSW   50        50.1   50.1   50.3   49.2   50.1  249. 8 16 
Harrison       2124 100        48.0   49.0   47.0   50.1   48.0  242. 1 25   491. 9  19 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Richard        Qld   50        50.2   50.3   50.3   50.4   50.2  250.14  2 
Powell         4323 100        49.0   48.0   46.1   50.1   47.0  240. 2 28   490.16  20 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mel            NSW   50        49.2   50.2   50.4   50.2   49.0  248.10 17 
Frost Jnr      2297 100        48.0   46.0   48.2   50.1   50.1  242. 4 22   490.14  21 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tom            NSW   50        50.0   50.3   50.2   48.0   50.1  248. 6 20 
Keys           2303 100        47.0   50.0   47.0   48.1   50.0  242. 1 24   490. 7  22 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Karl           NSW   50        50.3   50.1   50.3   50.3   49.2  249.12 13 
Kuehn          2018 100        46.1   49.0   48.1   49.0   48.1  240. 3 27   489.15  23 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jeremy         NSW   50        47.1   49.2   50.2   49.2   50.1  245. 8 30 
Hannaford Jnr  2320 100        48.0   48.1   50.1   48.1   50.2  244. 5 15   489.13  24 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW   50        49.1   50.1   49.1   49.0   49.3  246. 6 29 
Whittaker      2146 100        48.0   50.0   49.2   46.0   50.0  243. 2 18   489. 8  25 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sonia          NSW   50        48.1   50.3   50.0   49.2   49.4  246.10 26 
Frost          2302 100        49.1   48.1   50.1   47.0   48.1  242. 4 23   488.14  26 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bob            NSW   50        50.1   50.2   49.2   50.2   49.3  248.10 18 
Wells          2261 100        46.0   47.2   48.1   48.0   50.0  239. 3 30   487.13  27 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Don            NSW   50        50.3   49.0   49.1   50.0   50.1  248. 5 21 
Powell         2203 100        48.1   47.0   48.0   49.2   47.0  239. 3 29   487. 8  28 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Karl           NSW   50        48.0   49.1   49.1   50.1   49.2  245. 5 31 
Simpson Jnr    2295 100        47.0   50.0   49.0   48.0   48.0  242. 0 26   487. 5  29 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Megan          NSW   50        50.0   50.0   49.2   48.0   50.3  247. 5 25 
Wheeler        2134 100        49.1   49.0   47.0   46.0   47.1  238. 2 32   485. 7  30 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Nicholas       NSW   50        49.1   49.0   45.0   48.1   50.3  241. 5 33 
Haberecht Jnr  2352 100        48.1   50.1   48.0   49.0   48.0  243. 2 19   484. 7  31 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alison         Qld   50        49.1   50.0   50.1   49.1   50.0  248. 3 22 
Kuehn          4361 100        45.0   50.1   46.0   45.0   48.0  234. 1 36   482. 4  32 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tiffany        NSW   50        48.0   49.2   48.1   49.2   49.0  243. 5 32 
Tarrant Jnr    2342 100        45.0   47.0   50.1   48.1   48.1  238. 3 31   481. 8  33 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW   50        45.1   50.1   50.0   47.0   48.2  240. 4 34 
Williams       2292 100        45.0   49.1   47.1   47.0   48.2  236. 4 34   476. 8  34 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Stephen        NSW   50        48.1   48.0   48.0   46.0   50.0  240. 1 35 
Ferrell        2324 100        46.0   47.0   50.1   48.0   44.0  235. 1 35   475. 2  35 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bernie         NSW   50        46.1   47.0   47.1   46.0   49.2  235. 4 37 
Simmons        2361 100        44.0   50.1   49.3   46.0   48.0  237. 4 33   472. 8  36 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Don            NSW   50        49.1   47.0   48.0   48.0   46.0  238. 1 36 
Irving         2264 100        48.1   47.0   47.0   47.0   44.0  233. 1 37   471. 2  37 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW   50        45.0   45.1   49.1   44.0   49.0  232. 2 38 
Simpson        2331 100        46.0   49.1   47.1   43.0   45.0  230. 2 38   462. 4  38 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Lach           NSW   50        50.1   45.0   49.1   44.0   42.0  230. 2 39 
Williamson Jnr 2341 100        43.0   44.0   48.0   48.0   47.0  230. 0 39   460. 2  39 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Best Scores 50                            | Best Scores 100 
                                           |                                         
 A    K Cosstick          50.4             | A    E Parsons           50.1           
 B    N Bardell           50.4             | B    S Blaine            50.3           
 C    P Sullivan          50.5             | C    S Blaine            50.2           
 D    G Seaman            50.4             | D    P Sullivan          50.3           
 E    N Digweed           50.4             | E    J Hannaford Jnr     50.2           
 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 21/05/2016 03:51 pm                                 Benchrest Bulletin Scoring 
======================================================================================= 



Date : 22/05/2016                                     Title: NSW Chs 
Range: Coffs Harbour        NSW                       Class: R/F Heavy Hunter 
======================================================================================= 
Name                     W      A      B      C      D      E     Total      GTotal  PN 
 
Ray            NSW   50        50.3   50.2   50.2   50.4   50.2  250.13  8 
Fuller         2267 100        50.1   50.2   50.0   50.1   50.0  250. 4  5   500.17   1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ben            Qld   50        50.2   50.3   50.2   50.1   50.3  250.11 14 
West           4357 100        50.1   50.1   50.0   50.2   50.0  250. 4  2   500.15   2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Norm           Qld   50        50.5   50.4   50.2   50.2   50.4  250.17  2 
Bardell        4498 100        50.2   50.0   49.1   50.3   50.1  249. 7  6   499.24   3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Neil           Qld   50        50.5   50.4   50.4   50.2   50.1  250.16  4 
Digweed        4497 100        50.1   50.0   49.1   50.1   50.1  249. 4 11   499.20   4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Don            NSW   50        50.4   50.2   50.1   50.3   50.3  250.13  9 
Powell         2203 100        50.0   50.3   50.2   49.0   50.0  249. 5 10   499.18   5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           NSW   50        50.2   50.0   50.4   50.3   50.4  250.13 10 
Jupp           2014 100        50.1   50.1   50.1   49.0   50.2  249. 5  9   499.18   6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Glenn          NSW   50        50.2   50.5   50.3   50.0   50.1  250.11 16 
Seaman         2238 100        50.3   49.0   50.1   50.1   50.1  249. 6  7   499.17   7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW   50        50.4   50.2   50.3   49.3   50.1  249.13 25 
Whittaker      2146 100        50.1   50.1   50.1   50.1   50.0  250. 4  3   499.17   8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve          Qld   50        50.4   50.2   50.0   50.1   50.4  250.11 13 
Blaine         4096 100        50.0   50.1   49.1   50.0   50.0  249. 2 14   499.13   9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mel            NSW   50        50.1   50.4   50.2   50.4   50.3  250.14  7 
Frost Jnr      2297 100        50.0   49.1   50.1   50.3   49.2  248. 7 18   498.21  10 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jillian        NSW   50        50.2   50.3   50.3   50.1   50.0  250. 9 17 
Felton         2253 100        49.1   50.2   50.3   50.2   49.1  248. 9 15   498.18  11 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW   50        50.5   50.3   50.3   49.2   50.2  249.15 20 
Nicoll         2239 100        50.0   49.1   50.0   50.1   50.1  249. 3 12   498.18  12 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ian            NSW   50        50.4   50.2   50.3   50.4   50.3  250.16  3 
Thompson       2220 100        49.1   50.0   50.0   49.0   50.0  248. 1 23   498.17  13 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Zanthie        NSW   50        50.2   50.3   50.3   49.0   49.2  248.10 37 
Bailey Jnr     2350 100        50.0   50.4   50.1   50.2   50.0  250. 7  1   498.17  14 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Greg           NSW   50        50.3   50.4   50.2   49.2   50.2  249.13 23 
Sutherland     2262 100        50.1   50.1   49.0   50.0   50.0  249. 2 13   498.15  15 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Richard        Qld   50        50.4   50.2   50.1   48.2   50.1  248.10 36 
Powell         4323 100        50.1   50.0   50.2   50.0   50.1  250. 4  4   498.14  16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jeremy         NSW   50        50.5   50.4   50.3   48.3   50.1  248.16 33 
Hannaford Jnr  2320 100        49.1   50.2   50.0   50.0   50.2  249. 5  8   497.21  17 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Nick           NSW   50        50.4   50.4   50.3   49.2   50.3  249.16 19 
Harris         2329 100        50.2   50.0   48.0   50.0   50.1  248. 3 21   497.19  18 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ashley         NSW   50        50.1   50.2   49.1   50.3   50.3  249.10 28 
Elford         2230 100        50.2   49.1   50.3   49.2   50.0  248. 8 16   497.18  19 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Joy            NSW   50        50.4   50.3   50.3   50.3   50.0  250.13 11 
Harrison       2124 100        50.2   49.0   49.1   50.0   49.0  247. 3 28   497.16  20 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bob            NSW   50        50.3   50.4   50.1   49.1   50.3  249.12 27 
Blacklock      2260 100        50.2   49.0   50.1   49.0   50.0  248. 3 20   497.15  21 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tiffany        NSW   50        49.1   50.0   50.2   50.2   50.0  249. 5 34 
Tarrant Jnr    2342 100        50.1   49.0   50.1   49.0   50.1  248. 3 22   497. 8  22 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
John           NSW   50        50.3   50.3   50.3   50.4   50.4  250.17  1 
Matthews       2248 100        48.1   50.0   49.0   49.2   50.0  246. 3 32   496.20  23 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kim            NSW   50        50.2   50.3   50.3   49.3   50.3  249.14 21 
Cosstick       2150 100        50.0   50.1   48.0   49.2   50.1  247. 4 25   496.18  24 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kerry          Qld   50        50.4   49.3   50.2   50.2   50.2  249.13 24 
Moore          4120 100        49.2   50.1   49.0   50.1   49.0  247. 4 26   496.17  25 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sonia          NSW   50        50.3   50.3   50.2   50.1   50.2  250.11 12 
Frost          2302 100        50.1   50.1   49.1   49.0   48.0  246. 3 33   496.14  26 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Paul           HOF   50        50.2   50.2   50.0   50.3   50.1  250. 8 18 
Sullivan       16   100        49.1   49.0   50.3   48.0   50.2  246. 6 30   496.14  27 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Megan          NSW   50        50.4   50.2   50.2   50.2   50.1  250.11 15 
Wheeler        2134 100        47.0   49.1   50.1   50.0   50.0  246. 2 35   496.13  28 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           Qld   50        50.2   50.4   50.3   50.3   50.4  250.16  5 
Simmons        4335 100        48.0   48.1   49.1   50.1   50.1  245. 4 38   495.20  29 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Neville        NSW   50        49.1   49.1   50.2   50.3   49.4  247.11 43 
Kime           2076 100        50.4   49.0   50.1   49.2   50.1  248. 8 17   495.19  30 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           NSW   50        50.3   50.4   50.4   50.1   49.2  249.14 22 
Buchanan       2360 100        50.0   50.0   50.0   49.1   47.0  246. 1 37   495.15  31 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW   50        50.3   50.2   50.2   50.3   49.2  249.12 26 
Williams       2292 100        49.0   49.0   49.0   49.1   50.1  246. 2 36   495.14  32 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW   50        50.3   49.1   50.3   50.0   49.0  248. 7 39 
Haberecht      2313 100        50.4   49.1   50.0   50.0   48.1  247. 6 24   495.13  33 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith          NSW   50        50.1   49.0   50.1   49.3   50.2  248. 7 40 
Smith          2026 100        50.2   47.0   50.0   50.1   50.1  247. 4 27   495.11  34 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tom            NSW   50        50.1   50.3   50.1   50.4   49.0  249. 9 30 
Keys           2303 100        47.0   50.0   50.0   49.2   50.0  246. 2 34   495.11  35 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bernie         NSW   50        49.0   50.2   50.1   48.2   50.0  247. 5 46 
Simmons        2361 100        49.0   49.0   50.1   50.1   50.2  248. 4 19   495. 9  36 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bob            NSW   50        50.3   50.3   50.5   50.2   50.2  250.15  6 
Wells          2261 100        47.2   49.1   50.0   49.2   49.1  244. 6 41   494.21  37 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Andrew         Qld   50        50.1   50.2   49.1   50.1   49.0  248. 5 42 
Proll          4196 100        50.0   50.2   47.0   49.0   50.1  246. 3 31   494. 8  38 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Nicholas       NSW   50        50.2   50.4   50.2   49.2   49.1  248.11 35 
Haberecht Jnr  2352 100        49.0   46.0   50.1   50.1   50.1  245. 3 40   493.14  39 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Stephen        NSW   50        50.1   50.4   50.1   50.4   49.0  249.10 29 
Ferrell        2324 100        48.1   49.1   49.1   49.0   49.0  244. 3 42   493.13  40 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Karl           NSW   50        48.0   50.3   49.2   50.2   49.1  246. 8 47 
Simpson Jnr    2295 100        50.0   49.1   50.0   49.0   49.1  247. 2 29   493.10  41 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Norm           NSW   50        50.2   50.1   50.2   50.2   49.2  249. 9 31 
Wheeler        2135 100        49.0   49.0   49.0   48.0   49.0  244. 0 43   493. 9  42 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ean            NSW   50        50.4   50.3   49.0   48.2   50.0  247. 9 44 
Parsons        2186 100        47.0   50.1   50.0   48.0   50.2  245. 3 39   492.12  43 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



Alison         Qld   50        50.4   50.0   50.2   49.1   49.2  248. 9 38 
Kuehn          4361 100        49.0   48.0   50.2   48.0   48.1  243. 3 44   491.12  44 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW   50        50.2   49.3   50.0   50.1   50.1  249. 7 32 
Simpson        2331 100        47.2   48.1   48.1   49.0   49.1  241. 5 46   490.12  45 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Lach           NSW   50        48.2   49.1   50.3   50.1   50.1  247. 8 45 
Williamson Jnr 2341 100        49.1   49.2   49.1   44.0   50.1  241. 5 45   488.13  46 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kevin          NSW   50        50.2   50.2   40.0   50.2   50.3  240. 9 48 
Rodgers        2129 100        50.1   48.1   47.1   46.1   48.1  239. 5 47   479.14  47 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Karl           NSW   50        50.3   49.0   50.1   50.1   49.1  248. 6 41 
Kuehn          2018 100        47.1   47.0   38.0   48.0   47.0  227. 1 48   475. 7  48 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Best Scores 50                            | Best Scores 100 
                                           |                                         
 A    N Digweed           50.5             | A    N Kime              50.4           
 B    G Seaman            50.5             | B    Z Bailey Jnr        50.4           
 C    B Wells             50.5             | C    P Sullivan          50.3           
 D    T Keys              50.4             | D    N Bardell           50.3           
 E    S Blaine            50.4             | E    P Sullivan          50.2           
 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:30 am                                 Benchrest Bulletin Scoring 
======================================================================================= 



MULTI GUN RESULTS (Hunter) - LRFHRF 2 Gun 
======================================================================================= 
                                     22/05/16   21/05/16         2 Gun 
                                        RHH        RLH  
 
  1 Norm           Bardell             499.24     499.16        998.40 
  2 Steve          Blaine              499.13     498.19        997.32 
  3 Ben            West                500.15     497.16        997.31 
  4 Bill           Jupp                499.18     497.15        996.33 
  5 Glenn          Seaman              499.17     497.15        996.32 
  6 Neil           Digweed             499.20     494.15        993.35 
  7 Kerry          Moore               496.17     497.11        993.28 
  8 Neville        Kime                495.19     497.15        992.34 
  9 Ashley         Elford              497.18     494.13        991.31 
 10 Paul           Sullivan            496.14     495.16        991.30 
 11 Jillian        Felton              498.18     491. 9        989.27 
 12 Mel            Frost Jnr           498.21     490.14        988.35 
 13 Keith          Smith               495.11     494.10        989.21 
 14 Richard        Powell              498.14     490.16        988.30 
 15 Bill           Simmons             495.20     493. 8        988.28 
 16 Ean            Parsons             492.12     496.15        988.27 
 17 Trevor         Whittaker           499.17     489. 8        988.25 
 18 Joy            Harrison            497.16     491. 9        988.25 
 19 Peter          Haberecht           495.13     492.17        987.30 
 20 Kim            Cosstick            496.18     491.11        987.29 
 21 Jeremy         Hannaford Jnr       497.21     489.13        986.34 
 22 Don            Powell              499.18     487. 8        986.26 
 23 Andrew         Proll               494. 8     492.16        986.24 
 24 Norm           Wheeler             493. 9     493.13        986.22 
 25 Sonia          Frost               496.14     488.14        984.28 
 26 Tom            Keys                495.11     490. 7        985.18 
 27 Bob            Wells               494.21     487.13        981.34 
 28 Megan          Wheeler             496.13     485. 7        981.20 
 29 Karl           Simpson Jnr         493.10     487. 5        980.15 
 30 Tiffany        Tarrant Jnr         497. 8     481. 8        978.16 
 31 Nicholas       Haberecht Jnr       493.14     484. 7        977.21 
 32 Alison         Kuehn               491.12     482. 4        973.16 
 33 Trevor         Williams            495.14     476. 8        971.22 
 34 Stephen        Ferrell             493.13     475. 2        968.15 
 35 Bernie         Simmons             495. 9     472. 8        967.17 
 36 Karl           Kuehn               475. 7     489.15        964.22 
 37 Peter          Simpson             490.12     462. 4        952.16 
 38 Lach           Williamson Jnr      488.13     460. 2        948.15 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:37 am                                      Benchrest Bulletin 
Scoring 



Date : 23/05/2016                                     Title: NSW Chs 
Range: Coffs Harbour        NSW                       Class: C/F Light Hunter 
======================================================================================= 
Name                     W      A      B      C      D      E     Total      GTotal  PN 
 
Paul           HOF  100        49.2   50.3   50.4   50.2   50.5  249.16  4 
Sullivan       16   200        50.1   50.1   50.2   50.1   49.3  249. 8  1   498.24   1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ken            NSW  100        50.2   50.3   50.4   50.2   50.2  250.13  3 
Eppleston      2074 200        50.3   50.2   50.1   50.1   48.0  248. 7  2   498.20   2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Neville        NSW  100        50.3   50.4   50.5   49.2   49.0  248.14  7 
Kime           2076 200        49.0   49.0   49.3   50.3   49.2  246. 8  3   494.22   3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve          Qld  100        50.3   50.4   50.4   50.3   50.4  250.18  1 
Blaine         4096 200        48.1   49.1   48.0   50.0   48.1  243. 3  6   493.21   4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ean            NSW  100        50.1   49.1   49.4   50.4   50.4  248.14  6 
Parsons        2186 200        47.0   50.1   49.2   49.0   48.0  243. 3  5   491.17   5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith          NSW  100        49.1   50.2   50.2   50.2   50.1  249. 8  5 
Smith          2026 200        49.0   48.0   49.1   47.0   49.1  242. 2  7   491.10   6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW  100        50.1   49.3   49.1   50.2   49.2  247. 9  8 
Duncan         2041 200        45.0   49.1   49.2   49.0   48.0  240. 3  8   487.12   7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Don            NSW  100        50.2   50.3   50.2   50.5   50.1  250.13  2 
Powell         2203 200        48.0   46.0   47.0   48.0   44.0  233. 0 13   483.13   8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           NSW  100        48.1   48.1   50.3   49.1   48.2  243. 8 10 
Jupp           2014 200        49.0   49.1   46.0   50.0   46.0  240. 1  9   483. 9   9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW  100        49.2   49.0   50.2   48.1   49.2  245. 7  9 
Whittaker      2146 200        45.1   48.2   49.0   44.0   48.0  234. 3 12   479.10  10 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Andrew         Qld  100        50.2   49.1   50.4   39.3   50.0  238.10 11 
Proll          4196 200        47.0   48.1   47.0   49.1   47.0  238. 2 10   476.12  11 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Joy            NSW  100        47.0   49.2   20.2   50.1   50.1  216. 6 14 
Harrison       2124 200        49.1   46.0   49.1   49.1   50.0  243. 3  4   459. 9  12 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alison         Qld  100        47.0   47.0   47.3   46.0   43.0  230. 3 12 
Kuehn          4361 200        42.0   40.0   42.0   49.0   46.0  219. 0 14   449. 3  13 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kerry          Qld  100               45.0   39.1   49.0   50.3  183. 4 15 
Moore          4120 200        50.2   49.1   49.0   39.1   49.2  236. 6 11   419.10  14 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve          NSW  100        36.0   26.0   29.0   40.0   39.0  170. 0 16 
Morton         2337 200        41.0   44.0   43.1   43.0   20.0  191. 1 15   361. 1  15 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Best Scores 100                           | Best Scores 200 
                                           |                                         
 A    S Blaine            50.3             | A    K Eppleston         50.3           
 B    N Kime              50.4             | B    K Eppleston         50.2           
 C    N Kime              50.5             | C    P Sullivan          50.2           
 D    D Powell            50.5             | D    N Kime              50.3           
 E    P Sullivan          50.5             | E    J Harrison          50.0           
 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:32 am                                 Benchrest Bulletin Scoring 
======================================================================================= 



Date : 24/05/2016                                     Title: NSW Chs 
Range: Coffs Harbour        NSW                       Class: C/F Heavy Hunter 
======================================================================================= 
Name                     W      A      B      C      D      E     Total      GTotal  PN 
 
Darren         NSW  100        50.4   50.5   50.3   50.4   50.5  250.21  3 
Parsons        2174 200        50.3   50.4   50.4   50.3   50.2  250.16  1   500.37   1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ken            NSW  100        50.5   50.5   50.5   50.5   50.3  250.23  2 
Eppleston      2074 200        50.1   50.3   50.1   50.2   50.2  250. 9  4   500.32   2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kerry          Qld  100        50.4   50.2   50.5   50.4   50.2  250.17  6 
Moore          4120 200        50.2   50.3   50.3   50.1   50.1  250.10  3   500.27   3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Don            NSW  100        50.3   50.4   50.4   50.2   50.4  250.17  8 
Powell         2203 200        50.0   50.2   50.1   50.2   50.0  250. 5  6   500.22   4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Karl           NSW  100        50.2   50.1   50.2   50.5   50.3  250.13 10 
Kuehn          2018 200        50.1   50.0   50.1   50.1   50.1  250. 4  7   500.17   5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Wayne          NSW  100        50.1   50.1   50.4   50.2   50.2  250.10 13 
Munro          2219 200        50.0   50.2   50.0   50.0   50.3  250. 5  5   500.15   6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW  100        50.2   50.4   50.5   50.3   50.4  250.18  4 
Duncan         2041 200        50.3   50.5   50.1   50.2   49.0  249.11  8   499.29   7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ean            NSW  100        50.2   50.4   50.5   50.2   50.4  250.17  5 
Parsons        2186 200        50.3   49.1   50.1   50.0   50.0  249. 5 10   499.22   8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith          NSW  100        50.3   50.1   50.2   50.2   50.3  250.11 11 
Smith          2026 200        50.0   49.3   50.2   50.1   50.1  249. 7  9   499.18   9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve          Qld  100        50.3   50.3   50.3   50.4   50.4  250.17  7 
Blaine         4096 200        49.0   50.0   49.3   50.0   50.0  248. 3 11   498.20  10 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Paul           HOF  100        50.5   50.5   50.4   50.5   50.5  250.24  1 
Sullivan       16   200        50.2   50.2   48.1   49.1   49.0  246. 6 14   496.30  11 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           NSW  100        50.2   50.4   50.1   50.3   50.4  250.14  9 
Jupp           2014 200        50.1   48.1   49.1   49.1   50.0  246. 4 16   496.18  12 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW  100        50.2   50.0   50.2   50.1   50.2  250. 7 14 
Whittaker      2146 200        49.1   49.1   49.0   49.0   50.2  246. 4 15   496.11  13 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Neville        NSW  100        50.4   49.3   50.3   49.4   50.1  248.15 15 
Kime           2076 200        50.3   49.0   50.1   49.0   49.2  247. 6 12   495.21  14 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Gary           NSW  100        48.1   49.2   49.1   48.2   49.1  243. 7 20 
Hunt           2009 200        50.2   50.1   50.3   50.2   50.2  250.10  2   493.17  15 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Megan          NSW  100        50.3   50.1   50.2   50.3   50.2  250.11 12 
Wheeler        2134 200        46.0   49.1   48.1   50.1   49.1  242. 4 20   492.15  16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alison         Qld  100        50.1   48.1   49.0   50.2   50.3  247. 7 17 
Kuehn          4361 200        50.0   50.1   49.2   48.1   47.1  244. 5 18   491.12  17 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Andrew         Qld  100        48.0   50.2   48.0   50.3   49.1  245. 6 18 
Proll          4196 200        49.1   49.2   50.2   49.1   49.0  246. 6 13   491.12  18 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Joy            NSW  100        50.1   49.0   50.4   49.1   50.2  248. 8 16 
Harrison       2124 200        47.0   50.0   50.1   50.1   45.1  242. 3 21   490.11  19 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jillian        NSW  100        50.5   50.2   49.1   50.2   40.3  239.13 22 
Felton         2253 200        49.0   50.1   49.0   50.4   47.0  245. 5 17   484.18  20 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Norm           NSW  100        46.2   48.1   50.0   48.2   48.1  240. 6 21 
Wheeler        2135 200        47.0   49.1   48.0   50.3   49.0  243. 4 19   483.10  21 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ian            NSW  100        48.2   49.1   48.1   50.0   50.0  245. 4 19 
Forster        2207 200        50.0   49.0   48.0   47.1   31.0  225. 1 23   470. 5  22 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Stephen        NSW  100        50.5   50.3   50.2   49.1   28.1  227.12 23 
Ferrell        2324 200        47.0   40.1   49.1   49.0   50.1  235. 3 22   462.15  23 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Best Scores 100                           | Best Scores 200 
                                           |                                         
 A    P Sullivan          50.5             | A    D Parsons           50.3           
 B    P Sullivan          50.5             | B    P Duncan            50.5           
 C    P Duncan            50.5             | C    D Parsons           50.4           
 D    P Sullivan          50.5             | D    J Felton            50.4           
 E    P Sullivan          50.5             | E    W Munro             50.3           
 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:35 am                                 Benchrest Bulletin Scoring 
======================================================================================= 



MULTI GUN RESULTS (Hunter) - LCFHCF 2 Gun 
======================================================================================= 
                                     24/05/16   23/05/16         2 Gun 
                                        CHH        CLH  
 
  1 Ken            Eppleston           500.32     498.20        998.52 
  2 Paul           Sullivan            496.30     498.24        994.54 
  3 Steve          Blaine              498.20     493.21        991.41 
  4 Ean            Parsons             499.22     491.17        990.39 
  5 Neville        Kime                495.21     494.22        989.43 
  6 Keith          Smith               499.18     491.10        990.28 
  7 Peter          Duncan              499.29     487.12        986.41 
  8 Don            Powell              500.22     483.13        983.35 
  9 Bill           Jupp                496.18     483. 9        979.27 
 10 Trevor         Whittaker           496.11     479.10        975.21 
 11 Andrew         Proll               491.12     476.12        967.24 
 12 Joy            Harrison            490.11     459. 9        949.20 
 13 Alison         Kuehn               491.12     449. 3        940.15 
 14 Kerry          Moore               500.27     419.10        919.37 
 15 Steve          Morton              129. 0     361. 1        490. 1 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:39 am                                      Benchrest Bulletin 
Scoring 



MULTI GUN RESULTS (Hunter) - LRFLCF 2 Gun 
======================================================================================= 
                                     23/05/16   21/05/16         2 Gun 
                                        CLH        RLH  
 
  1 Paul           Sullivan            498.24     495.16        993.40 
  2 Steve          Blaine              493.21     498.19        991.40 
  3 Neville        Kime                494.22     497.15        991.37 
  4 Ean            Parsons             491.17     496.15        987.32 
  5 Keith          Smith               491.10     494.10        985.20 
  6 Bill           Jupp                483. 9     497.15        980.24 
  7 Don            Powell              483.13     487. 8        970.21 
  8 Andrew         Proll               476.12     492.16        968.28 
  9 Trevor         Whittaker           479.10     489. 8        968.18 
 10 Joy            Harrison            459. 9     491. 9        950.18 
 11 Alison         Kuehn               449. 3     482. 4        931. 7 
 12 Kerry          Moore               419.10     497.11        916.21 
 13 Don            Irving              220. 0     471. 2        691. 2 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:41 am                                      Benchrest Bulletin 
Scoring 



MULTI GUN RESULTS (Hunter) - HRFHCF 2 Gun 
======================================================================================= 
                                     24/05/16   22/05/16         2 Gun 
                                        CHH        RHH  
 
  1 Don            Powell              500.22     499.18        999.40 
  2 Kerry          Moore               500.27     496.17        996.44 
  3 Steve          Blaine              498.20     499.13        997.33 
  4 Bill           Jupp                496.18     499.18        995.36 
  5 Trevor         Whittaker           496.11     499.17        995.28 
  6 Keith          Smith               499.18     495.11        994.29 
  7 Paul           Sullivan            496.30     496.14        992.44 
  8 Ean            Parsons             499.22     492.12        991.34 
  9 Neville        Kime                495.21     495.19        990.40 
 10 Megan          Wheeler             492.15     496.13        988.28 
 11 Joy            Harrison            490.11     497.16        987.27 
 12 Andrew         Proll               491.12     494. 8        985.20 
 13 Jillian        Felton              484.18     498.18        982.36 
 14 Alison         Kuehn               491.12     491.12        982.24 
 15 Norm           Wheeler             483.10     493. 9        976.19 
 16 Karl           Kuehn               500.17     475. 7        975.24 
 17 Stephen        Ferrell             462.15     493.13        955.28 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:43 am                                      Benchrest Bulletin 
Scoring 



MULTI GUN RESULTS (Hunter) - Hunter 4 Gun 
======================================================================================= 
                                     24/05/16   23/05/16   22/05/16   21/05/16         
4 Gun 
                                        CHH        CLH        RHH        RLH  
 
  1 Steve          Blaine              498.20     493.21     499.13     498.19       
1988.73 
  2 Paul           Sullivan            496.30     498.24     496.14     495.16       
1985.84 
  3 Neville        Kime                495.21     494.22     495.19     497.15       
1981.77 
  4 Ean            Parsons             499.22     491.17     492.12     496.15       
1978.66 
  5 Keith          Smith               499.18     491.10     495.11     494.10       
1979.49 
  6 Bill           Jupp                496.18     483. 9     499.18     497.15       
1975.60 
  7 Don            Powell              500.22     483.13     499.18     487. 8       
1969.61 
  8 Trevor         Whittaker           496.11     479.10     499.17     489. 8       
1963.46 
  9 Andrew         Proll               491.12     476.12     494. 8     492.16       
1953.48 
 10 Joy            Harrison            490.11     459. 9     497.16     491. 9       
1937.45 
 11 Kerry          Moore               500.27     419.10     496.17     497.11       
1912.65 
 12 Alison         Kuehn               491.12     449. 3     491.12     482. 4       
1913.31 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 30/05/2016 10:45 am                                      Benchrest Bulletin 
Scoring 


